

FILED

AUG 29 2018

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 356787 AND No. 356795

CONSOLIDATED UNDER No. 356787

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

HELEN KRINKE V. PAUL PICOLET, *ET AL.*

HELEN KRINKE V. KAREN PICOLET, *ET AL.*

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

AUGUST 27, 2018

MICHAEL T. BRADY,
*ATTORNEY FOR PAUL AND
KAREN PICOLET*

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL T. BRADY
P.O. Box 715
106 BLUFF STREET, NO. 202
WINTHROP, WASHINGTON 98862
(509) 996-5002
WSBA NO. 13895

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

RESTATED ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

ARGUMENT. 3

 I. THERE IS NEITHER ANY DIRECT NOR SUBSTANTIAL
 EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE TRIAL COURT’S ULTIMATE
 FINDING OF INTENT TO ABUSE. 3

 A. INFERRING FACTS FROM INFERENCES IS SPECULATION . 3

 B. IT CANNOT LOGICALLY BE INFERRED THAT
 ANYONE KNEW ABOUT THE WRITTEN AGREEMENT
 WHEN THE SELLERS, AN ATTORNEY HIRED TO
 SEARCH FOR IT, AND THE TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
 KNEW NOTHING ABOUT IT. 5

 C. THE EVIDENCE MUST ENGENDER OR SUGGEST AN
 INFERENCE; A LOGICAL INFERENCE IS NOT MERELY
 CONSISTENT WITH FACTS. 7

 D. THERE WAS NO CONTRARY EVIDENCE FOR THE
 TRIAL COURT TO ASSESS SHOWING THAT ANYONE KNEW
 ABOUT THE WRITTEN AGREEMENT AT THE TIME. 9

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY TREATING THE 1969
 AGREEMENT AS VALID. 10

 III. THIS APPEAL IS PROPER. 13

 A. THE PROTECTIVE ORDERS ARE FINAL JUDGMENTS
 BECAUSE ALL OF MRS. KRINKE’S SUBSTANTIVE RIGHTS
 WERE ADJUDICATED. 13

 B. In any Event, THE PICOLETS’ PROTECTIVE ORDERS
 ARE APPEALABLE UNDER RAP 2.3(B)(2). 17

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASE LAW

<i>City Nat. Bank of Lafayette v. Mason</i> , 58 Wash. 492, 108 P. 1071 (Wash. 1910)	12
<i>Columbia Int'l Corp. v. Perry</i> , 54 Wn.2d 876, 344 P.2d 509 (Wash. 1959)	11
<i>In re Deaver's Estate</i> , 151 Wash. 454, 276 P. 296 (Wash. 1929)	2
<i>Georgia Power Co. v. Edmunds</i> , 233 Ala. 273, 171 So. 256, 258 (Ala. 1936)	8
<i>Grobe v. Valley Garage Serv., Inc.</i> , 87 Wn.2d 217, 551 P.2d 748 (Wash. 1976).	8
<i>Henry v. Yost</i> , 88 Wash. 93, 96, 152 P. 714 (Wash. 1915)	12
<i>Martin v. Ins. Co. of N. Am.</i> , 1 Wn.App. 218, 460 P.2d 682 (Wash. App. Div. 2 1969)	4
<i>Peterson v. Seattle Automobile Co.</i> , 149 Wash. 648, 271 P. 1001 (Wash. 1928).	4
<i>Prentice Packing & Storage Co. v. United Pac. Ins. Co.</i> , 5 Wn.2d 144, 106 P.2d 314 (Wash. 1940)	4, 7-8
<i>Robrer v. Snyder</i> , 29 Wash. 199, 206, 69 P. 748 (Wash. 1902)).	11
<i>State v. Howland</i> , 180 Wn.App. 196, 321 P.3d 303 (Wash. App. Div. 1 2014).	16
<i>Wiard v. Marketing Operating Corp.</i> , 178 Wash. 265, 34 P.2d 875 (Wash. 1934)	12

WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES

RCW 64.04.020 9

Chapter 70.127 RCW 16

Abuse of Vulnerable Adults Act, RCW Chapter 74.34 2, 14

RCW 74.34.110 14

RCW 74.34.115 14

RCW 74.34.120 14

RCW 74.34.130 14, 15

RCW 74.34.200 16

RCW 74.34.205 16

RCW 74.34.210 16

SUPERIOR COURT RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

CR 54(a)(1) 14

WASHINGTON RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

RAP 2.3(b)(2). 17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Geoffrey Crooks, “Discretionary Review of Trial Court Decisions
under the Washington Rules of Appellate Procedure,”
61 WASH. L. REV. 1541 (1986) 17

J. Henderson Commentaries on the Law of Evidence in Civil Cases
(based on the work of Burr W. Jones) (2d Ed. 1926) 4, 12
